POLSTER, LIEDER

**2**001

USPTO

9/25/2008 4:36:43 PM PAGE 3/7005 Tax Server

TO: NED W. RANDLE COMPANY: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/24/2008 900116817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the state of incorporation of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003660 Frame 0021. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective 04/27/2006.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AirCare Therapy, Inc.		09/18/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roho, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North Florida Avenue	
City:	Belleville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700920	BARISELECT
Registration Number:	2075526	SELECT AIR
Registration Number:	2700921	SELECTAIR "DELUXE"
Registration Number:	2700922	SELECTAIR "MAX"

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

314-238-2400

Email:

trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name:

Ned W. Randle

Address Line 1:

12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 200

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

**ROHO T000** 

09/25/2008 15:51 FAX 3142382401

USPTO -

POLSTER, LIEDER

9/25/2008 4:36:43 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax-Server

**2**002

TO: NED W. RANDLE COMPANY: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nad W. Randle	
Signature:	/ned w. randle/	
Date:	09/24/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Aircare marks to Roho, Inc. IL corp signed#page1.tif		

POLSTER, LIEDER

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

**₫**004

USPTO

12/18/2007 3:28:50 AM

TO: NED W. RANDLE COMPANY: 12 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/17/2007 900094432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/2006	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aircare Therapy, Inc.		12/05/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roho, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North Florida Avenue	
City:	Belleville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700920	BARISELECT
Registration Number:	2075526	SELECT AIR
Registration Number:	2700921	SELECTAIR "DELUXE"
Registration Number:	2700922	SELECTAIR "MAX"

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3142382400

Email:

trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name:

Ned W. Randle

Address Line 1:

12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 4:

st. louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ROHO T000

09/25/2008 15:51 FAX 3142382401

POLSTER, LIEDER

2 005

USPTO

12/18/2007 3:28:50 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: NED W. RANDLE COMPANY: 124 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ned W. Randle	
Signature:	/Ned W. Randle/	
Date:	12/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=AirCare Therapy to Roho TM Assignment#page1.tif		

RECORDED: 09/25/2008

# ASSIGNMENT - NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc. (an Illinois corporation), has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.
BARISELECT	2700920
SELECT AIR	2075526
SELECTAIR "DELUXE"	2700921
SELECTAIR "MAX"	2700922

WHEREAS, Roho, Inc., an Illinois corporation with an office located at 100 North Florida Avenue, Belleville, IL 62221, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AirCare Therapy, Inc. does hereby sell and assign unto said Roho, Inc. nunc pro tunc as of April 27, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

AIRCARE THERAPY, INC.

ACPO and Vice President